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District and College College Allocations District District Allocations

Allan Hancock  CCD 90,000                          Allan Hancock  CCD 90,000                          

Antelope Valley  CCD 247,519                        Antelope Valley  CCD 247,519                        

Barstow  CCD 90,000                          Barstow  CCD 90,000                          

Butte-Glenn  CCD 162,525                        Butte-Glenn  CCD 162,525                        

Cabrillo  CCD 134,293                        Cabrillo  CCD 134,293                        

Cerritos  CCD 293,621                        Cerritos  CCD 293,621                        

Chabot-Las Positas  CCD -                                Chabot-Las Positas  CCD 212,568                        

     Chabot College 122,568                        Chaffey  CCD 241,673                        

     Las Positas College 90,000                          Citrus  CCD 175,541                        

Chaffey  CCD 241,673                        Coast  CCD 487,538                        

Citrus  CCD 175,541                        Compton  CCD 94,013                          

Coast  CCD Contra Costa  CCD 290,742                        

     Coastline Community College 100,774                        Copper Mountain  CCD 90,000                          

     Golden West College 133,262                        Desert  CCD 254,192                        

     Orange Coast College 253,502                        El Camino  CCD 211,133                        

Compton  CCD 94,013                          Feather River  CCD 90,000                          

Contra Costa  CCD Foothill-DeAnza  CCD 384,542                        

     Contra Costa College 90,000                          Gavilan  CCD 122,293                        

     Diablo Valley College 90,000                          Glendale  CCD 409,789                        

     Los Medanos College 110,742                        Grossmont-Cuyamaca  CCD 231,924                        

Copper Mountain  CCD 90,000                          Hartnell  CCD 90,000                          

Desert  CCD 254,192                        Imperial  CCD 230,259                        

El Camino  CCD 211,133                        Kern  CCD 456,561                        

Feather River  CCD 90,000                          Lake Tahoe  CCD 90,000                          

Foothill-DeAnza  CCD Lassen  CCD 90,000                          

     De Anza College 294,542                        Long Beach  CCD 209,570                        

     Foothill College 90,000                          Los Angeles  CCD 1,524,866                    

Gavilan  CCD 122,293                        Los Rios  CCD 500,783                        

Glendale  CCD 409,789                        Marin  CCD 90,000                          

Grossmont-Cuyamaca  CCD Mendocino-Lake  CCD 90,000                          

     Cuyamaca College 90,000                          Merced  CCD 232,232                        

     Grossmont College 141,924                        Mira Costa  CCD 138,251                        

Hartnell  CCD 90,000                          Monterey Peninsula  CCD 90,000                          

Imperial  CCD 230,259                        Mt. San Antonio  CCD 1,099,127                    

Kern  CCD Mt. San Jacinto  CCD 181,096                        

     Bakersfield College 276,561                        Napa Valley  CCD 90,000                          

     Cerro Coso Community College 90,000                          North Orange County  CCD 855,374                        

     Porterville College 90,000                          Ohlone  CCD 90,000                          

Lake Tahoe  CCD 90,000                          Palo Verde  CCD 90,000                          

Lassen  CCD 90,000                          Palomar  CCD 186,955                        

Long Beach  CCD 209,570                        Pasadena Area  CCD 177,540                        

Los Angeles  CCD Peralta  CCD 360,000                       

     East Los Angeles College 513,584                        Rancho Santiago  CCD 693,753                        

     Los Angeles City College 202,379                        Redwoods  CCD 90,000                          

     Los Angeles Harbor College 90,000                          Rio Hondo  CCD 132,074                        

     Los Angeles Mission College 118,710                        Riverside  CCD 368,274                        

     Los Angeles Pierce College 98,817                          San Bernardino  CCD 188,883                        

     Los Angeles Southwest College 125,435                        San Diego  CCD 941,194                        

     Los Angeles Trade-Tech College 135,647                        San Francisco  CCD 970,970                        

     Los Angeles Valley College 150,294                        San Joaquin Delta  CCD 174,753                        

     West Los Angeles College 90,000                          San Jose-Evergreen  CCD 261,606                        

Los Rios  CCD San Luis Obispo County  CCD 90,000                          

     American River College 156,427                        San Mateo County  CCD 305,440                        

     Cosumnes River College 100,030                        Santa Barbara  CCD 195,462                        

     Folsom Lake College 90,000                          Santa Clarita  CCD 243,539                        

     Sacramento City College 154,326                        Santa Monica  CCD 422,233                        

Marin  CCD 90,000                          Sequoias  CCD 136,234                        

Mendocino-Lake  CCD 90,000                          Shasta-Tehama-Trinity  CCD 90,000                          

Merced  CCD 232,232                        Sierra  CCD 156,203                        

Mira Costa  CCD 138,251                        Siskiyou  CCD 90,000                          

Monterey Peninsula  CCD 90,000                          Solano County  CCD 90,000                          

Mt. San Antonio  CCD 1,099,127                    Sonoma County  CCD 161,357                        

Mt. San Jacinto  CCD 181,096                        South Orange County  CCD 216,475                        

Napa Valley  CCD 90,000                          Southwestern  CCD 251,717                        

North Orange County  CCD State Center  CCD 307,012                        

     Cypress College 172,644                        Ventura County  CCD 270,000                       

     Fullerton College 340,767                        Victor Valley  CCD 90,000                          

The allocations are based on the State General Portion of the Budge Act Appropriation.  

The ARRA Federal Funds are not  included.  They have been apportioned separately.

This adjustment will occur on the March 2011 Apportionment Payment.
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     North Orange Continuing Education 341,963                        West Hills  CCD 180,000                       

Ohlone  CCD 90,000                          West Kern  CCD 90,000                          

Palo Verde  CCD 90,000                          West Valley-Mission  CCD 192,500                        

Palomar  CCD 186,955                        Yosemite  CCD 211,801                        

Pasadena Area  CCD 177,540                        Yuba  CCD 180,000                       

Peralta  CCD

     Alameda, College of 90,000                          Statewide Total 19,068,000$                

     Berkeley City College 90,000                          

     Laney College 90,000                          

     Merritt College 90,000                          

Rancho Santiago  CCD

     Santa Ana College 510,464                        

     Santiago Canyon College 183,289                        

Redwoods  CCD 90,000                          

Rio Hondo  CCD 132,074                        

Riverside  CCD 368,274                        

San Bernardino  CCD

     Crafton Hills College 90,000                          

     San Bernardino Valley College 98,883                          

San Diego  CCD

     San Diego City College 495,334                        

     San Diego Mesa College 295,506                        

     San Diego Miramar College 150,354                        

San Francisco  CCD 970,970                        

San Joaquin Delta  CCD 174,753                        

San Jose-Evergreen  CCD

     Evergreen Valley College 129,489                        

     San Jose City College 132,117                        

San Luis Obispo County  CCD 90,000                          

San Mateo County  CCD

     Canada College 105,137                        

     San Mateo, College of 90,000                          

     Skyline College 110,303                        

Santa Barbara  CCD 195,462                        

Santa Clarita  CCD 243,539                        

Santa Monica  CCD 422,233                        

Sequoias  CCD 136,234                        

Shasta-Tehama-Trinity  CCD 90,000                          

Sierra Joint CCD 156,203                        

Siskiyou  CCD 90,000                          

Solano CCD 90,000                          

Sonoma County  CCD 161,357                        

South Orange County  CCD

     Irvine Valley College 126,475                        

     Saddleback College 90,000                          

Southwestern  CCD 251,717                        

State Center  CCD

     Fresno City College 191,583                        

     Reedley College 115,429                        

Ventura County  CCD

     Moorpark College 90,000                          

     Oxnard College 90,000                          

     Ventura College 90,000                          

Victor Valley  CCD 90,000                          

West Hills  CCD

     West Hills College Coalinga 90,000                          

     West Hills College Lemoore 90,000                          

West Kern  CCD 90,000                          

West Valley-Mission  CCD

     Mission College 102,500                        

     West Valley College 90,000                          

Yosemite  CCD

     Columbia College 90,000                          

     Modesto Junior College 121,801                        

Yuba  CCD

     Yuba College 90,000                          

     Woodland College 90,000                          

Statewide Total 19,068,000$                


